Net Foreign Currency Position   191,499,543   3,582,116   166,726   42,199,496
Monetary Items Net Foreign Exchange
Asset(Liability) Position   186,879,325

3,482,066   166,726   10,612,442

Export   131,825,543  2,454,070   -   213,686

(*) Amounts are determined on the basis of the purchasing power of Turkish Lira (TL) as of December 31, 2025,

KRON TEKNOLOJİ A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARY’S
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT AS OF December 31,2025
(Unless otherwise mentioned, the amounts are expressed on the purchasing power of the Turkish Lira (TL) as of December 31, 2025,)

49

Foreign Exchange Sensitiveness Analysis

The table below demonstrates the group’s sensitivity to the 10% increase and decrease in USD and Euro
currencies, Whereas the 10% rate is the rate used during the reporting of the exchange risk to senior executives,
and the said rate states the potential change the management expects to see in the exchange rate, Sensitivity
analysis only covers the foreign currency monetary items at the end of year and shows the influences of 10%
exchange rate change of the said items, Positive value states increase in profit/ loss.

 Foreign Currency Position Table December 31, 2025
  Profit/Loss Equity

Increase of
Foreign

Currency

Decrease of
Foreign

Currency

Increase of
Foreign

Currency

Decrease of
Foreign

Currency

 In case US Dollar changes 10% against TL:

1- US Dollar net asset/liability

14,030,861

(14,030,861)   14,030,861   (14,030,861)

2- The part secured against US Dollar risk (-)

-

-

-

3- US Dollar Net Effect(1+2)

14,030,861

(14,030,861)   14,030,861   (14,030,861)

 In case EURO changes 10% against TL:

4- EURO net asset/liability

2,189,232

(2,189,232)   2,189,232   (2,189,232)

5- The part secured against EURO risk (-)

-

-

-   -

6- Euro Net Effect(4+5)

2,189,232

(2,189,232)   2,189,232   (2,189,232)
 In case Other Currencies change 10%

against TL:

7-Other exchange net asset / liability

2,444,682

(2,444,682)   2,444,682   (2,444,682)

9- Other exchange net effect (7+8)

2,444,682

(2,444,682)   2,444,682   (2,444,682)

TOTAL (3+6+9)

18,664,775

(18,664,775)

18,664,775

(18,664,775)

 Foreign Currency Position Table (*) December 31, 2024
  Profit/Loss Equity

Increase of

Foreign
Currency

Decrease of
Foreign

Currency

Increase of
Foreign

Currency

Decrease of
Foreign

Currency

 In case US Dollar changes 10% against TL:

1- US Dollar net asset/liability   16,541,885

(16,541,885)   16,541,885   (16,541,885)

2- The part secured against US Dollar risk (-)

3- US Dollar Net Effect(1+2)   16,541,885

(16,541,885)   16,541,885   (16,541,885)

 In case EURO changes 10% against TL:

4- EURO net asset/liability

801,698

(801,698)

801,698

(801,698)

5- The part secured against EURO risk (-)

6- Euro Net Effect(4+5)

801,698

(801,698)

801,698

(801,698)
 In case Other Currencies change 10%
against TL:

7-Other exchange net asset / liability

1,806,371

(1,806,371)   1,806,371   (1,806,371)

9- Other exchange net effect (7+8)

1,806,371